0/68036

ICH \$1240.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SunTrust Bank Atlanta, as Agent	01/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Artromick International, Inc.	
Street Address:	4800 Hilton Corporate Drive	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43232	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D403570
Patent Number:	D406970
Patent Number:	D434507
Patent Number:	4114965
Patent Number:	4341155
Patent Number:	4418823
Patent Number:	4616890
Patent Number:	4813753
Patent Number:	4822116
Patent Number:	4958891
Patent Number:	5082113
Patent Number:	5109984
Patent Number:	5139321
Patent Number:	RE34171
Patent Number:	5211461
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0396

500072757

	,
Patent Number:	D336707
Patent Number:	5251757
Patent Number:	5259668
Patent Number:	5281020
Patent Number:	5282678
Patent Number:	5299711
Patent Number:	5322365
Patent Number:	5331758
Patent Number:	5377839
Patent Number:	5356011
Patent Number:	5437390
Patent Number:	5465025
Patent Number:	5579941
Patent Number:	5743607
Patent Number:	6000486
Patent Number:	5489025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: penelope.johnson@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Penelope S. Johnson

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe

Address Line 2: c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330234/00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope S. Johnson

Total Attachments: 5 source=amp42400#page1.tif source=amp42400#page2.tif source=amp42400#page3.tif source=amp42400#page4.tif source=amp42400#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0397

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January 19, 2006, by SunTrust Bank Atlanta, as Agent ("Lender") in favor of Artromick International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 4800 Hilton Corporate Drive, Columbus, OH 43232.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B, and C and attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under a security agreement dated as of May 7, 1998, as may have been amended from time to time, and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office on various dates set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the security agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Sun Trust Bank, Atlanta, as Agent

Name: Michael F. Lapresi Title: Managing Director

303 Peachtree St 3rd Floor Atlanta, GA 30303

565514 v1/HN

01/19/06 THU 13:03 [TX/RX NO 7544]

EXHIBIT A Copyrights

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Vischart physician's order sheet	TX 1-290-101*	02/16/84
Vischart medication administration record	TX 1-290-100* ^A	02/16/84
Vischart treatment record	TX 1-290-099*	02/16/84

^{*}Security interest recorded July 1, 1998 at the US Copyright Office at Microfilm Volume 003418 and Page 491.

^ASupplemental security interest recorded February 24, 1999 at the US Copyright Office at Microfilm Volume 003429 and Page 897.

EXHIBIT B Patents

Description	Application Number	Application Date
Drawer pull	D403,570*	01/05/99
Drawer system corner trim	D406,970*	03/23/99
Medication dispensing spool	D434,507*	11/28/00
(title unavailable)	4,114,965**	
Custom label printer	4,341,155*	07/27/82
Medication handling system and reusable dispensing container	4,418,823 ^{AB}	12/06/83
Medication carts and cassettes	4,616,890 ^{AB}	10/14/86
Drug control and dispensing assembly	4,813,753*	03/21/89
Back-to-back drawer assembly with staggered bypassing slides	4,822,116*	04/18/89
Split drawer assembly	4,958,891 ^{AB}	09/25/90
Unit-dose medication handling and dispensing system with signaling tabs and flap	5,082,113 ^{AB}	01/21/92
Unit-dose medication handling and dispensing system	5,109,984 ^{AB}	05/05/92
Multi-bin tray assembly for a medical dispensing cassette	5,139,321 ^{AB}	08/18/92
Medication carts and cassettes	RE34,171 ^{AB}	02/02/93
Vertically adjustable extension drawers	5,211,461 ^{AB}	05/18/93
Medication cart	D336,707 ^{AB}	06/22/93
Exchangeable unit does medicament dosing system and method	5,251,757*	10/12/93
Cart for medication	5,259,668 ^{AB}	11/09/93
Stackable drawer system	5,281,020 ^{AB}	01/25/94
Cart for medication	5,282,678 ^{AB}	02/01/94

565514 v1/HN

PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0400

Description	Application Number	Application Date
Medication dispensing container	5,299,711 ^{AB}	04/05/94
Vertically adjustable extension drawers	5,322,365 ^{AB}	06/21/94
Single piece transparent label holder	5,331,758 ^{AB}	07/26/94
Exchangeable unit dose medicament dosing system and method	5,377,839*	01/03/95
Medication dispensing container	5,356,011 ^{AB}	10/18/94
Medication control and dispensing package assemblage	5,437,390 ^{AB}	08/01/95
Stuffer pin assembly for quick connector	5,465,025 ^B	01/23/96
Unit-dose medication dispenser and multiple-dispenser frame therefore	5,489,025 ^A	02/06/96
Medication control and dispensing package assembly	5,579,941 ^{AB}	12/03/96
Cart for medication	5,743,607* ^{AB}	04/28/98
Apparatus for providing self-propelled motion to medication carts	6,000,486 ^{AB}	12/14/99

^ASubject to security interest recorded at the USPTO on July 1, 1998, at Reel Number 009279 and Frame Number 0142.

565514 v1/HN

PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0401

^BSubject to security interest recorded at the USPTO on July 1, 1998, at Reel Number 009289 and Frame Number 0669.

^{*}Subject to security interest recorded at the USPTO on February 24, 1999, at Reel Number 009781 and Frame Number 0472.

^{**}Subject to security interest recorded at the USPTO on June 8, 1999, at Reel Number 010007 and Frame Number 0148.

EXHIBIT C Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Auto Go	2,302,079*	12/21/99
Spoolstor (and design)	2,380,289 ¹	08/29/00
Pintrax	2,176,634 ¹²	07/28/98
BOA	1,985,6631	07/09/96
BOA	1,925,495 ¹	10/10/95
Slidepak 7	1,826,378 ¹	03/15/94
Artropak	1,618,757 ¹	10/23/90
Pharmablisters	1,439,938 ³	05/19/87
Pharmacard	1,442,041 ³	06/09/87
Pharmabin	1,441,759 ³	06/09/87
Pharmacart	1,412,246 ³	10/07/86
Artromick (and design)	1,330,7481	04/16/85
Artromick (and design)	1,235,2671	04/19/83
Max 7	1,234,646 ¹	04/12/83
Loospak	1,234,6451	04/12/83
Controlled Dosage System	1,039,454 ³	05/11/76
PCI	1,033,629 ³	02/17/76

^{*}Subject to security interest recorded on March 20, 2002 at the USPTO at Reel 2476 and Frame Number 0480.

565514 v1/HN

RECORDED: 01/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0402

¹Subject to security interest recorded on July 1, 1998 at the USPTO at (a) Reel Number 1748 and Frame Number 0301; (b) Reel Number 1748 and Frame Number 0322; and (c) at Reel Number 1748 and Frame Number 0336.

²Subject to security interest recorded on February 24, 1999 at the USPTO at Reel Number 1862 and Frame Number 0410.

³Subject to security interest recorded on June 8, 1999 at the USPTO at Reel Number 1911 and Frame Number 0509.